

WW HEREAS, the League of Women Voters is an outstanding and influential civic organization, and

HEREAS, the League of Women Voters provides non-partisan and objective information on candidates and issues, presents candidates to the public as a civic service, and

HEREAS, the League of Women Voters has made significant contributions to the education of this community through its study and action programs, and its members have served on boards and commissions and committees with much distinction, and

HEREAS, the League of Women Voters by example and deeds encourages citizen participation in government, and membership in the League is open to all women of voting age in the Decatur Community,

OW, THEREFORE, I, ELLIS B. ARNOLD, MAYOR of the CITY of DECATUR, do hereby designate the week commencing September 17, 1963, to be LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS WEEK IN ILLINOIS, and request the appropriate observance of this important occasion.

In witness, whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Decatur to be affixed.



Ellis B. amold

Ellis B. Arnold, Mayor.